aggregate number of shares which the constituent domestic corporations and constituent foreign 5 

corporations authorized to transact business in this state had authority to issue. 6 

(2) The license fees charged to a domestic corporation are as follows: 7 

(i) One hundred sixty dollars ($160) for less than seventy-five million (75,000,000) 8 

authorized shares and 9 

(ii) One-fifth (1/5) cent per share of each authorized share for seventy-five million 10 

(75,000,000) shares or greater. 11 

(3) The above license fee calculations also apply when a corporation files an amendment 12 

or merger showing an increase in authorized shares. 13 

(d) (1) The secretary of state shall charge and collect from each foreign corporation 14

[...]

number of shares which the constituent domestic corporations and constituent foreign 20 

corporations authorized to transact business in this state had authority to issue. 21 

(2) The license fees charged to a foreign corporation are as follows: 22 

(i) One hundred sixty dollars ($160) for less than seventy-five million (75,000,000) 23 

authorized shares represented in the State of Rhode Island and 24 

(ii) One-fifth (1/5) cent per share of each authorized share for 75,000,000 shares or 25 

greater. 26 

(3) The above license fee calculations also apply when a corporation files an amendment 27